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GROW SITE AMERICA’S JOB CENTERS OF CALIFORNIA
(AJCC)

South Special GROW Site
17600 “C” Santa Fe Ave.
Rancho Dominquez, CA 90221

Liaison/Referral Contact:
Mary Marron
(310) 761-2178
MaryMarron@dpss.lacounty.gov

Supervisor:
Juana Isais
(310) 900-2173
JuanaIsais@dpss.lacounty.gov

Rancho Dominguez AJCC - Compton
2909 E. Pacific Commerce Dr.
Compton, CA 90221

GYEP Orientations:
Monday and Wednesday 10:30 am

Primary Contact:
Jazmin Martinez
(310) 762-1287
JMartinez@communitycareer.org

Management
Armando Loza
(310) 762-1296 (P) (310) 762-1129 (F)
aloza@communitycareer.org

Metro Special GROW Site
2615 S. Grand Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90007

Liaison/Referral Contact:
Bernadette Amaker
(213) 763-8410
BernadetteAmaker@dpss.lacounty.gov

Supervisor:
Avrell Lee Santos
(213) 763-8494
AvrellLeeSantos@dpss.lacounty.gov

Rancho Dominguez AJCC - Wilshire
3550 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90010

GYEP Orientations:
Tuesday and Thursday 10:30 am

Primary Contact:
Brandon Chambers
(213) 365-9829 ext. 219
bchambers@communitycareer.org

Management
Rhonda Rose
(213) 805-4250 (P) (213) 365-9839 (F)
rrose@communitycareer.org

Lancaster GROW Site
337 E. Avenue K-10
Lancaster, CA 93535

Liaison/Referral Contact:
Pennie Mills
(661) 974-8940
PennieMills@dpss.lacounty.gov

Alternative Contact:

Antelope Valley AJCC
1420 West Avenue
Lancaster, CA 93534

GYEP Orientations:
Thursdays 10:00am

Primary Contact:
Tiffany Coulston
(818) 964-3214
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Fatimah Obaid
(661) 974-8939
fatimahobaid@dpss.lacounty.gov

Supervisor
Jessica Havey
(661) 974-8942
JessicaHavey@dpss.lacounty.gov

TCoulston@jvs-socal.org

Management
Claudia Hernandez

(661) 726-4160

chernandez@jvsla.org

Humboldt GROW site
2200 North Humboldt Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90031

Liaison/Referral Contact:
Eufemia Rodriguez
(323) 986-2591
EufemiaRodriguez @dpss.lacounty.gov

Alternative Contact:
Fanny Ramiso
(323) 986-2605
FannyRamiso@dpss.lacounty.gov

Supervisor:
Dora Perez
(323) 986-2607
DoraPerez@dpss.lacounty.gov

East Los Angeles/West San Gabriel Valley AJCC
5301 Whittier Blvd. 2nd Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90022

GYEP Orientations:
Wednesdays 10:00am & 2:30pm

Primary Contact:
Aimee Mendoza
(323) 832-1214
AMendoza@ajcc.lacounty.gov

Alternative Contact:
Guadalupe Gallegos
(323) 832-1240
Guadalupe@AYE-LA.ORG

Management
Maricela Herrera
(323) 241-5016
Maricela@AYE-LA.ORG

Pomona GROW site
416 N. Garey Ave.
Pomona, CA 91767

Liaison/Referral Contact:
Maria Gutierrez
(909) 397-7485
MariaGutierrez@dpss.lacounty.gov

Supervisor:
Kin. P. Choi
(909) 397-7490
KinChoi@dpss.lacounty.gov

Pomona Valley AJCC
264 E. Monterey Ave
Pomona, CA 91767

GYEP Orientations:
Tuesday and Thursday 10:00 am & 2:30 pm

Primary Contact:
Elizabeth Salazar
(909) 326-4761
esalazar@mcscareergroup.com
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Management
Ripsime Markaryan
(323) 647-6507
rmarkaryan@mcscareergroup.com


